

## No.SO(Admn-II)11-3/2020 GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

Dated Lahore, the 23rd January, 2023

To

- The Director General, Punjab Agriculture Marketing Regulatory Authority (PAMRA), Lahore.
- 2. The Director General Agriculture (Ext. & A.R.), Punjab, Lahore.
- 3. The Director General Agriculture (Field) Punjab, Lahore.
- 4. The Chief Scientist Agriculture (Research), AARI, Faisalabad.
- 5. The Director General Agriculture (WM), Punjab, Lahore.
- 6. The Director General, PW & QC of Pesticides, Punjab, Lahore.
- 7. The Director General, Soil Survey of Punjab, Multan Road, Lahore.
- The Director of Agricultural Information, Punjab, Lahore.
- 9. The Director of Agriculture, Crop Reporting Service, Punjab, Lahore.
- 10. The Chief, P&E Cell, Agriculture Department, Lahore.
- 11. The Chief, CPEC / WTO Cell, Agriculture Department, Lahore.
- 12. The Director of Agriculture (E&M), Punjab, Lahore.
- 13. The Chief Coordinator, RAEDC, Vehari.
- 14. The Director of Floriculture (T&R), Punjab, Lahore.
- The Director, Punjab Institute of Agriculture Marketing (PIAM), Lahore.
- The Managing Director, Punjab Seed Corporation, Lahore.
- 17. The Registrar, University of Agriculture, Faisalabad.
- The Chief Executive, Punjab Agricultural Research Board, Lahore.
- The Registrar, Arid University of Agriculture, Rawalpindi.
- The Registrar, Muhammad Nawaz Sharif University of Agriculture, Multan.
- 21. The Chief Technical Advisor, Agriculture Delivery Unit (ADU), Lahore.
- 22. The Chief Sugarcane Research and Development Board, Faisalabad
- The Director Agriculture Marketing Development Fund, Lahore.

## Subject:

## **BAN ON RECRUITMENT**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that the Competent Authority has stopped the recruitment against the post of BS-01 to BS-04, which is under process in the department, till further directions / orders.

Ph. No.99210505

## CC:

- PS to Secretary Agriculture.
- PA to Additional Secretary (Admn), Agriculture Department.

The tests & interviews (on date 14-02-2023) for the post of Naib Qasid (BPS-01), Chokidar (BPS-01), and Sweeper (BPS-01) at Directorate General of Crop Reporting Service, Agriculture Department, have been postponed till further order